CITY OF POMONA

Name of Organization: Pomona American Lit	tle League
Street/Mailing Address: 936 Mango Ct., Pom	ona, CA 91766
Daytime Phone Number: (909) 938-0129	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES	NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 52-	1288145
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	_v : \$1,200
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEME	BER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? (Limited to print on informational material related to spe	YES NO ecific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READE	RBOARD: YES NO
benefiting an individual or private organization.)	on must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
Your donation helps us pay for League insurance, equipment and other purchases necessary for the operation of the Po	AND THE PARTY OF T
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditu agency that is making the expenditure.) The League benefits the community because it keeps kids of	re of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public f the streets off video games, and provides them a
exercise.	
Ctove Luetre	
I, Mayor/Councilmember Steve Lustro, Disbe made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by	strict No. 5, hereby request that the above donation/payment y the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52105-00000	Council Meeting Date: 1/27/2020
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:1/7/2020







Dear Potential Sponsor, MAYOF SAUDOVAL

On behalf of Pomona American Little League, we wish to take this opportunity to welcome you as a potential sponsor for the 2019 baseball/softball season. Pomona American Little League has annually provided over 400 children in our community an opportunity to learn the fundamentals of baseball, sportsmanship and dedication. Pomona American Little League has accomplished over the years because of commitment by parents, volunteers, and the fees, bats, balls, uniforms, and other supplies needed for the league to function. We ask that if you consider a \$300.00 sponsorship with Pomona American Little League, as we will provide a banner with your name on it notifying fellow residents for your sponsorship and commitment to our community.

Please make your check available to:

Pomona American Little League 936 Mango Court Pomona, CA 91766 TAX ID #52-1288145

With over 30 teams in our league, as well as hosting travel ball tournaments on Sunday's, we are willing to promote your business to our local and visiting teams. Please feel free to bring additional banners and flyers down to our location during the season. If you have any questions or want to discuss promotional work at our park, please contact me at (909) 938-0129. We thank you in advance for your support.

Sincerely,

Paul Ayala, President

Pomona American Little League

Haul Ayala

REQUEST RECEIVED BY BY ADMINISTRATION ON _____1/13/2020

CITY OF POMONA

Name of Organization: Project Hope CA Inc	
ACCUMULUM NOT WHICH AND ACCUMULANT ACCUMULAN	t 14, Anaheim, CA 92801
Daytime Phone Number: (562) 616-4364	
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES	NO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: 83-3	
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	
	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	N:
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEME	BER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? _ (Limited to print on informational material related to sp	YES VO
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READE	RBOARD: YES NO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation benefiting an individual or private organization.) The donation will be used for the public purpose of assis	on must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
Cerda Park on 2/15/2020. Specifically, the donation will be	
fees and portable restrooms.	
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure agency that is making the expenditure.) This event is an opportunity to connect community members community to engage in activities with others in a safe environment.	
I, Mayor/Councilmember Victor Preciado, Die be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined be	strict No. 2, hereby request that the above donation/payment by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52102-00000	Council Meeting Date: 1/27/2020
Villey	Date: 1/13/2020
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:



January 13, 2020

To the City Of Pomona,

This is a letter of request for Funding of Public Benefits. The purpose of the request is for funding assistance to be applied towards street closure/law enforcement fees and port o potties; for an upcoming Community Resource Outreach (CRO) taking place on February 15, 2020 at Tony Cerda Park in Pomona.

The purpose of Project Hope's Community Resource Outreaches are to provide a safe space for individuals and families to engage in their community. We partner with local community based and faith based organizations. The goal is to connect community members with their local resources and service providers. We also provide a concert, lunch, groceries, gently used/new clothing, Kids Zone, giveaways, etc. This is a family friendly event and everything is completely FREE.

Your generous donation would help tremendously in making this day a memorable time for the community. We appreciate your support! Please feel free to visit our website to learn more about Project Hope Ca and the previous communities that we've been honored to serve www.projecthopeca.org

Thank you!

Sincerely,

Jaime Espinoza
Director of Outreach
Project Hope CA
P: (562) 616-4364
www.projecthopeca.org



POMONA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Greetings,

Thank you for your interest in hiring Pomona Officers for your event. Our hourly rate for an officer to work your event is approximately \$90 per hour, per officer, plus a 20% Admin Fee.

The estimate for your request to hire:

(2) Officers on 2/15/20 from 11:00am-4:00pm (10 hours) = \$900.00

Total estimated cost \$900.00 plus 20% Admin fee (\$180.00) = \$1080.00

This figure is all inclusive of taxes, FICA and a 20 percent administrative fee. Please note that the figure is an estimate only and the actual bill will be determined using the actual salary of the officers working the event. The per hour estimate; however, is very close to the actual final charge.

A deposit for the full estimated amount is due prior to the event. The check should be made out to "The City of Pomona" and addressed to Roberto Curiel, Community Services Department/ Palomares Park 499 East Arrow Curiel, Pomona Ca. 91766. Mr. Roberto Curiel's number is (909) 620-2301.

Sincerely, Officer Stacey Vazquez Pomona Police Special Events (909) 620-3641

REQUEST RECEIVED BY BY ADMINISTRATION ON _____1/15/2020

CITY OF POMONA

Name of Organization: TBD (Pomona Inland	d Valley MLK Jr. Project)
Street/Mailing Address: TBD	
Daytime Phone Number: pivmlkproject@gma	ail.com
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c): YES	
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment:	BD
Tax 1D of Group of Individual receiving payment.	(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
	(1ax 1D humber is required prior to issuance of domation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION	ON:
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEN	MBER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED?	YES NO Specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READ	DERBOARD:YESNO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The dona benefiting an individual or private organization.)	ation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely
The Pomona Inland Valley MLK Jr. Project hosted their	38th Annual Rev. Dr. Martin L. King, Jr. Celebration
on Sunday, January 19th. The donation will be used to	support the efforts of this organization toward keep-
ing the legacy of Dr. King alive in our community.	
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expending agency that is making the expenditure.) The annual event is a free event, open to the entire common to the entire commo	iture of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public unity that also recognizes youth in the Pomona Valley
who embody the legacy of Dr. King.	
I, Mayor/Councilmember	District No. 7 , hereby request that the above donation/payment by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52107-00000	Council Meeting Date: 1/27/2020
Mayor/Councilmember Approval	Date:1/15/2020

38th Annual Pomona Inland Valley Rev Dr. Martin L. King, Jr., Celebration

The Rev. Dr. King's 20/20 Vision: "If you want to move people, it has to be toward a vision that's positive..."



Sunday, January 19, 2020 / 6 p.m. Pilgrim Congregational Church

600 North Garey Ave., Pomona Celebrate with us! Free and Open to the public

Keynote Speaker Lily Gossage, Director Maximizing Engineering Potential Cal Poly Pomona College of Engineering Student Awards (ages 15-19), Community Awards

MLK Performing Arts, MLK Marketplace Vendors

Apply by Nov 1st / Donate / Be a Sponsor / Marketplace Space Available 501(c)3 Nonprofit Organization/For more information: Please Email pivmlkproject@gmail.com

REQUEST RECEIVED BY	
BY ADMINISTRATION ON	1/21/2020

CITY OF POMONA

Name of Organization: TBD (Phil & Nell Soto Park Grand Opening)
Street/Mailing Address: N/A
Daytime Phone Number: (909) 620-2376
Is Organization Registered as a 501(c):YESNO
Tax ID of Group or Individual receiving payment: N/A
(Tax ID number is required prior to issuance of donation.)
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY ORGANIZATION: TBD
TOTAL FUNDING REQUESTED BY COUNCILMEMBER(S): TBD
IS USE OF THE CITY SEAL BEING REQUESTED? YES NO (Limited to print on informational material related to specific event. No commercial use of City Seal Permitted.)
PROMOTION OF EVENT ON ELECTRONIC READERBOARD:YESNO
How will the Donation/Sponsorship be used? (The donation must primarily serve a public purpose, as opposed to solely benefiting an individual or private organization.)
Contributions will be used to host a community event celebrating the Grand Opening of the Phil & Nell Soto Park at 1225 N. Park Ave, Pomona, CA 91768.
Solo Paik at 1223 N. Paik Ave, Folliolia, CA 91708.
What is the benefit to the City of Pomona? (An expenditure of public funds must be for the primary benefit of the public agency that is making the expenditure.) This event benefits the community at large because it will help introduce and spread the word about this new
community space available for their use. This is also an opportunity for the community to learn about the name-
sake of the park, Mr. Phil and Mrs. Nell Soto, who were pioneers in California politics and Pomona residents.
I, Mayor/Councilmember Rubio Gonzalez , District No. 1 , hereby request that the above donation/payment
be made and that a finding of public benefit be determined by the City Council.
Account Number: 101-1302-52101-00000 Council Meeting Date: 1/27/2020
tal to Hongily
Mayor/Councilmember Approval Date: 1/21/2020



PHIL & NELL SOTO PARK GRAND OPENING SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2020

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2020
AT 10:00 A.M.
PHIL & NELL SOTO PARK
1225 NORTH PARK AVENUE

POMONA, CA 91768



AVENUE

JEFFERSON

